NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of November 28, 2022:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 5036, as Amended – A Resolution Stating the City of Fairbanks Legislative and Capital Priorities for 2023. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Resolution No. 5038 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for Funds from the Alaska Energy Authority to Fund the Solar Panel Array Project. Introduced by Council Members Marney, Cleworth, and Tidwell.

Resolution No. 5039 – A Resolution Requesting the Alaska Municipal League's Participation in Addressing Alaska Municipalities' High PERS Contribution Rate. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6224 – An Ordinance Amending FGC Sec. 22-25(f) Regarding Procedure for Determining the Winner of a Tie Vote in City Elections. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6225, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending the 2022 Operating and Capital Budgets for the Fourth Time. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of December 12, 2022:

Ordinance No. 6226, as Amended – An Ordinance Adopting the 2023 Operating and Capital Budgets. Introduced by Mayor Pruhs.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of December 12, 2022:

Ordinance No. 6223 – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Article V, Room Rental Tax, to Change the Allocations to Golden Heart Plaza/Barnette's Landing and Discretionary Grants. Introduced by Council Member Marney.

The following was **POSTPONED** to the Regular Meeting of March 13, 2023:

Ordinance No. 6227 – An Ordinance Amending the Collective Bargaining Agreement Between the City of Fairbanks and the Fairbanks Firefighters Union IAFF Local 1324 (FFU) to Change the Staffing Levels and Amending the 2023 Operating Budget. Introduced by Council Members Tidwell and Sprinkle.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK